ADOPTED - January 27, 2015













Agenda Item No. 28

Introduced by the Law and Courts, County Services and Finance Committees of the:


INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT BETWEEN Erogometrics AND INGHAM COUNTY FOR PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING OF 9-1-1 APPLICANTS

RESOLUTION #15 – 025

WHEREAS, a contract is currently in place between Ergometrics and Ingham County for pre-employment testing of 9-1-1 Center applicants, approved by the Board Chairperson on September 18, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, the program currently used is no longer going to be supported, and the licensing process has been changed by Ergometrics; and 

WHEREAS, the 9-1-1 Central Dispatch Director has determined that the program has been a necessary and valuable part of the 9-1-1 Center’s hiring process; and
WHEREAS, the provisions of the contract have been reviewed and approved by the County Attorney.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the amended contract between Ergometrics and Ingham County 9-1-1 Central Dispatch for pre-employment testing, effective February 1, 2015 for an annual cost of $3,600.00 and a fee of $3.00 per applicant with a $25.00 minimum.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.
LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Tsernoglou, Crenshaw, Koenig, Celentino, Nolan, Hope, Schafer

         Nays:  None      Absent:  None         Approved 1/15/15

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Celentino, Koenig, Crenshaw, Banas, Hope, Maiville

         Nays:  None     Absent:  Bahar-Cook      Approved 1/20/15
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Anthony, Tennis, Tsernoglou, McGrain, Schafer, Case Naeyaert

           Nays:  None          Absent:  Bahar-Cook    Approved 1/21/15

